
Sage (1-2, 0-1) -vs- Alfred (5-3, 1-0)
3/21/2026 at Alfred, NY (Yunevich Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Sage Goals: Carson Pesce (1); Mame Diba (1); Doan Sangare (1); Jordon Hankel (1) 
Assists: Mame Diba (1) 
 
Alfred Goals: Cole Loewke (5); Brendan Riley (4); Drew Smith (3); Michael Gruin (2); Marcus Darminio (1); Jacob Michaels (1); Nicholas
Kramer (1); Savino Bax (1); Sam Herle (1); Collin Wilcox (1); Christian Moon (1) 
Assists: Cole Loewke (5); Marcus Darminio (2); Michael Gruin (2); Colin Kinsley (1); Sam Crosby (1); Masson Dressler (1); Brendan O'Bryan
(1); Brendan Riley (1); Sam Herle (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Yunevich Stadium
Penalties: Mame Diba 1st/10:34; Ben Cunningham 2nd/05:13; Tyler Muskopf 4th/08:35; Gamo Koulibaly 4th/06:27; Jayden McGhee
4th/01:11
Officials: Evan Liu

Date: 3/21/2026
Attendance: 252

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Sage 0 0 0 4 4
Alfred 5 6 6 4 21

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Sage 2 3 3 12 20
Alfred 20 13 16 9 58

Shots On Goal
Sage 1 1 2 5 9
Alfred 13 11 14 6 44

Saves
Sage 8 5 8 2 23
Alfred 1 1 2 1 5

Turnovers
Sage 10 5 12 5 32
Alfred 3 3 4 3 13

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Sage 5-6 4-8
7-
12 5-6 21-32

Alfred 6-6 5-6 8-9 3-4 22-25

Ground Balls
Sage 14 10 11 10 45
Alfred 17 10 17 8 52

Face Offs
Sage 1 1 3 5 10
Alfred 5 6 4 3 18

Extra Man Opportunities
Sage 0 1 0 2 0-3
Alfred 1 0 0 1 0-2



Sage 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

1 Gamo Koulibaly 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 3-13
1-

00:30
2 Brady Dubay 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 - -
8 Ashton Bombard 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 - -
11 Aaron Alvarez 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
12 Dylan Baisley 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 - -
14 Carson Pesce 1 0 1 4 2 3 0 - -
30 Andrew Collora 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

41 Mame Diba 1 1 2 5 3 4 1 -
1-

00:30
55 Andrew Meyer 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
99 Jordon Hankel 1 0 1 1 12 3 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - -
5 Andrew Cevallos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Mason Marckres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Ryan Blake 0 0 0 4 5 3 0 7-15 -
29 Drake Krajewski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Jacob Washington 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -
42 Ricardo James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Doan Sangare 1 0 1 3 4 3 0 - -

Totals 4 1 5 20 45 32 6 10-28
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
99 Jordon Hankel 54:45 18 22 L
5 Andrew Cevallos 5:13 3 1



Alfred 21

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Marcus Darminio 1 2 3 6 0 1 0 - -
10 Michael Gruin 2 2 4 4 2 1 0 - -
14 Brendan Riley 4 1 5 8 1 0 0 - -
16 Cole Loewke 5 5 10 11 7 1 1 - -
19 Max Sigmund 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
22 Josh Funk 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 - -
23 Nicholas Kramer 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
41 Hunter Cupp 0 0 0 3 8 0 0 11-14 -
42 Stephan Meier 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -

44 Ben Cunningham 0 0 0 0 5 1 3 -
1-

00:30
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Colin Kinsley 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 - -
3 Zach Beckman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Sam Crosby 0 1 1 2 2 0 3 - -
7 Masson Dressler 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 - -
8 Brady McGowan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
9 Brendan O'Bryan 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Jack Brady 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
12 Liam McCabe 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
13 Tariq Joseph Jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Jacob Michaels 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 - -

24 Tyler Muskopf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
25 Savino Bax 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
26 Nick Capece 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Jacob Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-5 -
28 Andrew Hardy 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
29 Alex Petrangelo 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
30 Ethan Karches 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
31 Charles Mulcahy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
33 Kyle Wright 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
34 Rhett Krieger 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 6-9 -

35 Jayden McGhee 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
36 Zack McNally 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Sam Herle 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -
40 Collin Wilcox 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
45 Ian Crowell 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
46 Ian Marsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Christian Moon 1 0 1 3 4 1 0 - -
49 Drew Smith 3 0 3 6 2 0 0 - -
50 Joshua Almendarez-Yanez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 21 15 36 58 52 13 15 18-28
3-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Max Sigmund 30:00 0 2 W
29 Alex Petrangelo 29:58 4 3



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SAGE ALFRED
1st 12:59 Brendan Riley Unassisted 0 1
1st 08:58 Michael Gruin Brendan Riley 0 2
1st 06:23 Cole Loewke Brendan O'Bryan 0 3
1st 05:02 Marcus Darminio Cole Loewke 0 4
1st 00:41 Brendan Riley Marcus Darminio 0 5
2nd 13:18 Cole Loewke Michael Gruin 0 6
2nd 10:32 Brendan Riley Sam Herle 0 7
2nd 08:14 Cole Loewke Marcus Darminio 0 8
2nd 07:25 Sam Herle Cole Loewke 0 9
2nd 03:59 Nicholas Kramer Unassisted 0 10
2nd 02:40 Brendan Riley Unassisted 0 11
3rd 11:08 Collin Wilcox Sam Crosby 0 12
3rd 09:22 Jacob Michaels Cole Loewke 0 13
3rd 06:35 Drew Smith Cole Loewke 0 14
3rd 06:21 Christian Moon Unassisted 0 15
3rd 04:39 Michael Gruin Cole Loewke 0 16
3rd 01:04 Cole Loewke Colin Kinsley 0 17
4th 14:30 Cole Loewke Michael Gruin 0 18
4th 13:30 Carson Pesce Unassisted 1 18
4th 11:31 Mame Diba Unassisted 2 18
4th 05:00 Drew Smith Unassisted 2 19
4th 03:36 Doan Sangare Mame Diba 3 19
4th 02:44 Drew Smith Masson Dressler 3 20
4th 01:38 Jordon Hankel Unassisted 4 20
4th 00:02 Savino Bax Unassisted 4 21

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 10:34 SAGE Mame Diba 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 05:13 ALFRED Ben Cunningham 00:30 PUSHING
4th 08:35 ALFRED Tyler Muskopf 01:00 SLASHING
4th 06:27 SAGE Gamo Koulibaly 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 01:11 ALFRED Jayden McGhee 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SAGE Jordon Hankel at goalie for SAGE.
15:00 ALFRED Max Sigmund at goalie for ALFRED.
15:00 ALFRED Faceoff Gamo Koulibaly vs Hunter Cupp won by ALFRED, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Hunter Cupp.
-- ALFRED Turnover by ALFRED Cole Loewke.
14:33 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Brady Dubay.
14:29 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
13:44 SAGE Shot by SAGE Mame Diba, SAVE Max Sigmund
13:39 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Max Sigmund.
13:34 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
12:59 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Brendan Riley (FIRST GOAL).

Sage 0, Alfred 1
12:59 SAGE Faceoff Ryan Blake vs Hunter Cupp won by SAGE, [12:59] Ground ball pickup by SAGE Ryan Blake.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Dylan Baisley.
12:21 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Josh Funk.
-- ALFRED Turnover by ALFRED Max Sigmund (caused by Ashton Bombard).
12:03 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Ashton Bombard.
12:00 SAGE Shot by SAGE Mame Diba WIDE
11:52 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
10:46 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Cole Loewke BLOCKED
10:40 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Cole Loewke.
10:34 SAGE Penalty on SAGE Mame Diba (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:30 ALFRED 30-second clock violation by ALFRED.
10:17 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Marcus Darminio HIGH
10:10 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Jordon Hankel.
10:07 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
09:47 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Mame Diba.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Doan Sangare.
09:14 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Josh Funk.
09:11 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
08:59 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Brendan Riley.
08:58 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Michael Gruin, Assist by Brendan Riley.

Sage 0, Alfred 2
08:58 ALFRED Faceoff Gamo Koulibaly vs Hunter Cupp won by ALFRED, [08:58] Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Hunter Cupp.
08:46 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Hunter Cupp, SAVE Jordon Hankel
08:43 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Andrew Meyer.
08:36 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Andrew Meyer.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Jordon Hankel.
08:10 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Cole Loewke.
08:07 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Stephan Meier WIDE
07:44 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Jack Brady, SAVE Jordon Hankel
07:42 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Gamo Koulibaly.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Gamo Koulibaly (caused by Sam Crosby).
07:34 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Cole Loewke.
07:12 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Sam Crosby, SAVE Jordon Hankel
06:51 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Doan Sangare.
06:48 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Ashton Bombard (caused by Josh Funk).
06:28 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Josh Funk.
06:24 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
06:23 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Cole Loewke, Assist by Brendan O'Bryan.

Sage 0, Alfred 3
06:23 ALFRED Faceoff Ryan Blake vs Rhett Krieger won by ALFRED, [06:23] Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Christian Moon.
05:23 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Brendan Riley, SAVE Jordon Hankel
05:11 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE failed.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Dylan Baisley (caused by Sam Crosby).
05:02 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Marcus Darminio, Assist by Cole Loewke.

Sage 0, Alfred 4
05:02 ALFRED Faceoff Gamo Koulibaly vs Hunter Cupp won by ALFRED, [05:02] Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Christian Moon.



04:56 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Sam Crosby.
04:21 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Sam Crosby, SAVE Jordon Hankel
04:02 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Brendan Riley HIT POST
03:37 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Cole Loewke WIDE
03:23 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Marcus Darminio, SAVE Jordon Hankel
03:19 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Jordon Hankel.
03:12 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE.
02:42 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Sam Crosby.
-- ALFRED Turnover by ALFRED Kyle Wright (caused by Jacob Washington).
02:10 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Andrew Collora.
02:04 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE.
01:52 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Marcus Darminio, SAVE Jordon Hankel
01:47 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Christian Moon.
01:46 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Christian Moon WIDE
01:39 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Jordon Hankel.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Jordon Hankel.
01:32 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
01:10 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Brendan Riley WIDE
00:55 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Cole Loewke.
00:41 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Brendan Riley, Assist by Marcus Darminio.

Sage 0, Alfred 5
00:41 ALFRED Faceoff Ryan Blake vs Hunter Cupp won by ALFRED, [00:41] Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Hunter Cupp.
00:22 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Christian Moon, SAVE Jordon Hankel
00:18 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Jordon Hankel.
00:10 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Mame Diba.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Mame Diba.
00:02 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SAGE Faceoff Gamo Koulibaly vs Rhett Krieger won by SAGE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SAGE Gamo Koulibaly.
14:50 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Gamo Koulibaly.
14:46 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE failed.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Gamo Koulibaly (caused by Andrew Hardy).
14:38 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Michael Gruin.
14:32 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Michael Gruin, SAVE Jordon Hankel
14:30 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Aaron Alvarez.
14:11 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE failed.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Jordon Hankel.
13:53 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
13:18 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Cole Loewke, Assist by Michael Gruin.

Sage 0, Alfred 6
13:18 ALFRED Faceoff Ryan Blake vs Hunter Cupp won by ALFRED (on faceoff violation).
12:17 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Cole Loewke, SAVE Jordon Hankel
12:15 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Doan Sangare.
12:11 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Carson Pesce.
11:19 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
10:32 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Brendan Riley, Assist by Sam Herle.

Sage 0, Alfred 7
10:32 ALFRED Faceoff Gamo Koulibaly vs Hunter Cupp won by ALFRED, [10:32] Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Hunter Cupp.
09:32 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Colin Kinsley, SAVE Jordon Hankel
09:18 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
08:57 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Ryan Blake.
08:49 SAGE Shot by SAGE Ryan Blake, SAVE Max Sigmund
08:47 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Max Sigmund.
08:43 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
08:14 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Cole Loewke, Assist by Marcus Darminio.

Sage 0, Alfred 8
08:14 ALFRED Faceoff Ryan Blake vs Rhett Krieger won by ALFRED, [08:14] Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Rhett Krieger.
07:25 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Sam Herle, Assist by Cole Loewke.



Sage 0, Alfred 9
07:25 ALFRED Faceoff Ryan Blake vs Hunter Cupp won by ALFRED, [07:25] Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Hunter Cupp.
-- ALFRED Turnover by ALFRED Colin Kinsley.
06:29 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Aaron Alvarez.
06:26 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE failed.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Aaron Alvarez (caused by Cole Loewke).
06:02 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Colin Kinsley, SAVE Jordon Hankel
05:58 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
05:46 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Ryan Blake.
05:13 ALFRED Penalty on ALFRED Ben Cunningham (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:40 SAGE Shot by SAGE Brady Dubay WIDE
04:37 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Max Sigmund.
04:32 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED failed.
-- ALFRED Turnover by ALFRED Brady McGowan (caused by Jacob Washington).
04:23 SAGE Timeout by SAGE.
04:22 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Jacob Washington.
04:09 SAGE Shot by SAGE Doan Sangare BLOCKED
04:05 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Nicholas Kramer.
04:00 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
03:59 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Nicholas Kramer.

Sage 0, Alfred 10
03:59 ALFRED Faceoff Gamo Koulibaly vs Hunter Cupp won by ALFRED, [03:59] Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Christian Moon.
03:05 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Cole Loewke WIDE
02:40 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Brendan Riley.

Sage 0, Alfred 11
02:40 ALFRED Faceoff Gamo Koulibaly vs Rhett Krieger won by ALFRED, [02:40] Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Rhett Krieger.
02:03 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Michael Gruin HIGH
01:48 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Marcus Darminio, SAVE Jordon Hankel
01:46 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Jordon Hankel.
01:38 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE failed.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Gamo Koulibaly (caused by Ben Cunningham).
01:22 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Ben Cunningham.
01:16 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
-- ALFRED Turnover by ALFRED Marcus Darminio (caused by Brady Dubay).
00:55 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Brady Dubay.
00:52 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
00:41 SAGE Timeout by SAGE.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ALFRED Alex Petrangelo at goalie for ALFRED.
15:00 ALFRED Faceoff Gamo Koulibaly vs Hunter Cupp won by ALFRED, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Hunter Cupp.
14:49 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Hunter Cupp HIGH
14:05 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Drew Smith, SAVE Jordon Hankel
14:00 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Andrew Meyer.
13:55 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
13:41 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Gamo Koulibaly.
12:54 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Ashton Bombard.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Mame Diba (caused by Josh Funk).
12:46 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Ben Cunningham.
12:40 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED failed.
-- ALFRED Turnover by ALFRED Ben Cunningham.
12:27 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
11:37 SAGE Shot by SAGE Mame Diba, SAVE Alex Petrangelo
11:34 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Josh Funk.
11:18 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
11:08 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Collin Wilcox, Assist by Sam Crosby.

Sage 0, Alfred 12
11:08 SAGE Faceoff Ryan Blake vs Rhett Krieger won by SAGE, [11:08] Ground ball pickup by SAGE Ryan Blake.
10:59 SAGE Shot by SAGE Ryan Blake WIDE
10:34 SAGE Shot by SAGE Carson Pesce, SAVE Alex Petrangelo
10:30 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
-- ALFRED Turnover by ALFRED Christian Moon.



10:11 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE failed.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE.
09:22 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Jacob Michaels, Assist by Cole Loewke.

Sage 0, Alfred 13
09:22 SAGE Faceoff Ryan Blake vs Hunter Cupp won by SAGE (on faceoff violation).
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Ryan Blake (caused by Stephan Meier).
09:04 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Liam McCabe.
08:56 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Michael Gruin.
08:24 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Sam Herle, SAVE Jordon Hankel
08:16 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Jordon Hankel.
08:13 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Doan Sangare.
07:56 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Ben Cunningham.
07:53 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
07:49 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Jacob Michaels, SAVE Jordon Hankel
07:45 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Jordon Hankel.
07:41 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
07:28 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Ashton Bombard.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Mame Diba.
07:02 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Colin Kinsley.
06:59 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
06:56 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Cole Loewke, SAVE Jordon Hankel
06:50 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE failed.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Gamo Koulibaly (caused by Josh Funk).
06:38 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Ben Cunningham.
06:35 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
06:35 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Drew Smith, Assist by Cole Loewke.

Sage 0, Alfred 14
06:35 ALFRED Faceoff Gamo Koulibaly vs Rhett Krieger won by ALFRED, [06:35] Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Rhett Krieger.
06:21 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Christian Moon.

Sage 0, Alfred 15
06:21 SAGE Faceoff Ryan Blake vs Hunter Cupp won by SAGE, [06:21] Ground ball pickup by SAGE Ryan Blake.
06:01 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Carson Pesce.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Carson Pesce.
05:48 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
-- ALFRED Turnover by ALFRED Michael Gruin.
05:02 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE failed.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE.
04:39 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Michael Gruin, Assist by Cole Loewke.

Sage 0, Alfred 16
04:39 ALFRED Faceoff Ryan Blake vs Hunter Cupp won by ALFRED, [04:39] Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Hunter Cupp.
04:30 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Drew Smith, SAVE Jordon Hankel
04:26 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Jordon Hankel.
04:20 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE failed.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Ryan Blake (caused by Charles Mulcahy).
04:06 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Cole Loewke.
03:32 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Cole Loewke, SAVE Jordon Hankel
03:20 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Mame Diba.
02:33 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
02:25 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Drew Smith.
02:22 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Cole Loewke.
-- ALFRED Turnover by ALFRED Jack Brady.
02:16 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Andrew Meyer.
02:13 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE failed.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Ashton Bombard.
02:05 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Ethan Karches.
01:23 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Jack Brady BLOCKED
01:20 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Cole Loewke.
01:04 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Cole Loewke, Assist by Colin Kinsley.

Sage 0, Alfred 17



01:04 ALFRED Faceoff Ryan Blake vs Rhett Krieger won by ALFRED, [01:04] Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Andrew Hardy.
00:46 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Drew Smith.
00:27 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Masson Dressler, SAVE Jordon Hankel
00:15 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Ryan Blake (caused by Masson Dressler).
00:10 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
00:06 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Drew Smith, SAVE Jordon Hankel
00:01 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ALFRED Faceoff Gamo Koulibaly vs Hunter Cupp won by ALFRED, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Hunter Cupp.
14:52 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Hunter Cupp, SAVE Jordon Hankel
14:30 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Cole Loewke, Assist by Michael Gruin.

Sage 0, Alfred 18
14:30 SAGE Faceoff Ryan Blake vs Jacob Smith won by SAGE (on faceoff violation).
14:07 SAGE Shot by SAGE Carson Pesce HIGH
13:56 SAGE Shot by SAGE Carson Pesce, SAVE Alex Petrangelo
13:50 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Liam McCabe.
13:45 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED failed.
-- ALFRED Turnover by ALFRED Liam McCabe (caused by Mame Diba).
13:30 SAGE GOAL by SAGE Carson Pesce.

Sage 1, Alfred 18
13:30 SAGE Faceoff Gamo Koulibaly vs Jacob Smith won by SAGE, [13:30] Ground ball pickup by SAGE Andrew Meyer.
13:16 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE failed.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Jacob Washington (caused by Alex Petrangelo).
13:00 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Alex Petrangelo.
12:54 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Jayden McGhee HIT POST
12:54 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Jordon Hankel.
12:54 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
12:54 SAGE Timeout by SAGE.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Ashton Bombard.
12:20 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
-- ALFRED Turnover by ALFRED Jacob Michaels (caused by Jordon Hankel).
11:46 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Jordon Hankel.
11:43 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
11:31 SAGE GOAL by SAGE Mame Diba.

Sage 2, Alfred 18
11:31 SAGE Faceoff Ryan Blake vs Jacob Smith won by SAGE (on faceoff violation).
10:21 SAGE Shot by SAGE Mame Diba WIDE
10:14 SAGE Shot by SAGE Ashton Bombard BLOCKED
10:10 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Ian Crowell.
10:07 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
-- ALFRED Turnover by ALFRED Jacob Michaels.
09:20 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Dylan Baisley.
09:17 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
08:35 SAGE Shot by SAGE Doan Sangare HIGH
08:35 ALFRED Penalty on ALFRED Tyler Muskopf (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:13 SAGE Shot by SAGE Brady Dubay BLOCKED
08:08 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Carson Pesce.
07:52 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Mame Diba.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Doan Sangare (caused by Ben Cunningham).
07:27 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Ben Cunningham.
06:27 SAGE Penalty on SAGE Gamo Koulibaly (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:06 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Brendan Riley WIDE
05:52 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Marcus Darminio BLOCKED
05:46 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Jordon Hankel.
05:37 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
05:15 SAGE Andrew Cevallos at goalie for SAGE.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Dylan Baisley (caused by Sam Crosby).
05:00 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Drew Smith.

Sage 2, Alfred 19
05:00 ALFRED Faceoff Gamo Koulibaly vs Jacob Smith won by ALFRED, [05:00] Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Savino Bax.



04:36 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Masson Dressler.
04:08 ALFRED Shot by ALFRED Savino Bax, SAVE Andrew Cevallos
03:56 SAGE Clear attempt by SAGE good.
03:36 SAGE GOAL by SAGE Doan Sangare, Assist by Mame Diba.

Sage 3, Alfred 19
03:36 ALFRED Faceoff Ryan Blake vs Rhett Krieger won by ALFRED (on faceoff violation).
02:44 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Drew Smith, Assist by Masson Dressler.

Sage 3, Alfred 20
02:44 SAGE Faceoff Gamo Koulibaly vs Jacob Smith won by SAGE (on faceoff violation).
01:55 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Doan Sangare.
01:40 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Jordon Hankel.
01:38 SAGE GOAL by SAGE Jordon Hankel.

Sage 4, Alfred 20
01:38 SAGE Faceoff Ryan Blake vs Rhett Krieger won by SAGE (on faceoff violation).
01:25 SAGE Shot by SAGE Ryan Blake BLOCKED
01:20 SAGE Ground ball pickup by SAGE Doan Sangare.
01:13 SAGE Shot by SAGE Ryan Blake HIT POST
01:11 ALFRED Penalty on ALFRED Jayden McGhee (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- SAGE Turnover by SAGE Carson Pesce (caused by Ben Cunningham).
00:40 ALFRED Ground ball pickup by ALFRED Brady McGowan.
00:35 ALFRED Clear attempt by ALFRED good.
00:02 ALFRED GOAL by ALFRED Savino Bax.

Sage 4, Alfred 21
00:00 0 End-of-period.


